
                             U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                            WR DEVO SERIES FIS RACE                              

 

 

ALYESKA SKI CLUB                                                  MARCH 23, 2022 

ALYESKA RESORT                                                            ALASKA 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 

 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 

 

TD FIS           Young, Scott         (USA)   COURSE                 TANAKA HILL 

REFEREE          Standteiner, Anton   (USA)   START                        243 M 

CHIEF OF RACE    Lynch, Conor         (USA)   FINISH                       100 M 

                                              VERTICAL DROP                143 M 

                                               

                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.        13840/12/20 

 

 

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 

COURSE SETTER    Danza, Jennifer      (USA)       Pavlovcic, Uros      (USA) 

FORERUNNERS  -A- Ingrim, April        (USA)   -A- Ingrim, April        (USA) 

             -B- Jeffers, Reuben      (USA)   -B- Jeffers, Reuben      (USA) 

             -C-                              -C-  

             -D-                              -D-  

             -E-                              -E-  

 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   49/(48)                          49/(47) 

START TIME       13:55                            15:55 

WEATHER: OVERCAST             SNOW: HARD PACK             TEMP. S:  1 C F:  1 C 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                                          F=730 

 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

  1   2   380379 NIKIC, Leon                CRO/UAA      38.93   41.63  1'20.56   0.00 

  2  11  6532947 EID, Hunter                USA/UAA      40.00   42.45  1'22.45  17.13 

  3  15    54593 Ronner, Jan                AUT/UAA      40.51   41.95  1'22.46  17.22 

  4  13  6533722 DONLEY, Finnigan           USA/SVSEF    40.56   44.85  1'25.41  43.95 

  5   9  6533532 HART, Karsten              USA/TPT      41.47   44.07  1'25.54  45.13 

  6   4   422558 SANDERBERG, Olav Engelhard NOR/UAA      40.99   44.91  1'25.90  48.39 

  7   1  6533250 ROGERS, Jakob              USA/PCSS     42.02   44.00  1'26.02  49.48 

  8 106   422529 NILSEN, Didrik Langmoen    NOR/UAA      42.12   45.04  1'27.16  59.81 

  9 108  6533492 GALLOWAY, Nils             USA/SVSEF    42.74   44.63  1'27.37  61.71 

 10  42  6533737 FLAGGERT, Winthrop         USA/CMAC     42.83   45.29  1'28.12  68.51 

 11   5  6533543 HUNT, Espen                USA/PCSS     42.64   46.42  1'29.06  77.02 

 12  21  6533648 FERGUSON, Iain             USA/MMST     43.44   47.59  1'31.03  94.87 

 13  25  6533784 CAMPBELL, Colin            USA/PCSS     46.00   47.38  1'33.38 116.17 

 14  31  6533710 HYMAS, Karsten             USA/ASC      45.73   47.77  1'33.50 117.26 

 15  27  6533527 WILLSON, Noah              USA/TAS      45.90   48.40  1'34.30 124.51 
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                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                            WR DEVO SERIES FIS RACE                              
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ALYESKA RESORT                                                            ALASKA 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

 16  34  6533756 VON WICHMAN, George        USA/ASC      46.92   48.15  1'35.07 131.48 

 17  20  6533650 JOHNSEN, Max               USA/ASC      52.49   45.09  1'37.58 154.23 

 18  23  6533719 MACUGA, Daniel             USA/PCSS     44.44   54.33  1'38.77 165.01 

 19  35  6533687 KJERLAND, Bastian          USA/ASC      49.03   50.35  1'39.38 170.54 

 20  12  6532802 BAMBER, Moro               USA/UAA    1'00.57   41.70  1'42.27 196.73 

 21  38  6533816 PETTER, Rye                USA/ASC      51.33   51.80  1'43.13 204.52 

 22  41  6533267 MUMMULLA, Aditya           USA/CMAC     55.09   54.33  1'49.42 261.52 

 23  32  6533813 PETERSON, Aidan            USA/TPT    1'04.17   49.79  1'53.96 302.66 

 

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN 

 

DID NOT START 1st RUN 

     40  6533879 VLASES, Luke               USA/CMAC  

 

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 

     37  6533931 KINNEY, Adam               USA/CMAC  

     36  6533633 FLAGGERT, James            USA/CMAC  

     30  6533858 STINES, Tanner             USA/CMAC  

     26  6533547 POTTER, Cole               USA/PCSS  

     22   180934 TILANDER, Nicolas          FIN/SVSEF 

     17  6533471 HORRIGAN, James            USA/ASC   

     16  6533241 SNYDER-SMITH, Owen         USA/CMAC  

     10  6533741 FERUCCI, Daniel            USA/SSP   

      7  6533255 POLSTER, Tay               USA/PCSS  

     14  6533519 GUMINS, Parker             USA/MMST  

      3  6533504 BRENNWALD, Stefan          USA/PCSS  

 

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 

 

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN 

 

DID NOT START 2nd RUN 

     43  6533889 VECCHIET, Luke             USA/CMAC  

 

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 

     39  6533747 PENZE, Dylan               USA/PCSS  

     33  6533673 HAIRSTON, Tanner           USA/SVSEF 

     29  6533484 LOESER, Oliver             USA/CMAC  

     28  6533723 NORMAND, Tommy             USA/SVSEF 

     24  6533786 LACKEY, Jack               USA/MMST  

     19  6533574 HASSMAN, Kjetil            USA/BSSEF 

     18  6533571 STANDTEINER, Josef         USA/TPT   
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 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 

 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

 

                                                Young, Scott         (USA)#841 
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                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                            FIS PENALTY CALCULATION                              

 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 

 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      FIS   BEST 5      RACE 

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 

 

     1      2   380379  NIKIC, Leon                   28.34    28.34      0.00 

     2     11  6532947  EID, Hunter                   47.65    47.65     17.13 

     3     15    54593  Ronner, Jan                   39.77    39.77     17.22 

     4     13  6533722  DONLEY, Finnigan              58.72 

     5      9  6533532  HART, Karsten                 62.99 

     6      4   422558  SANDERBERG, Olav Engelhardt   39.82    39.82     48.39 

     7      1  6533250  ROGERS, Jakob                 65.08 

     8    106   422529  NILSEN, Didrik Langmoen       47.47    47.47     59.81 

     9    108  6533492  GALLOWAY, Nils                69.38 

    10     42  6533737  FLAGGERT, Winthrop           999.99 

 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 

 

     1      2   380379  NIKIC, Leon                   28.34 

     3     15    54593  Ronner, Jan                   39.77 

     6      4   422558  SANDERBERG, Olav Engelhardt   39.82 

    20     12  6532802  BAMBER, Moro                  41.85 

     8    106   422529  NILSEN, Didrik Langmoen       47.47 

 

TOTALS                                              -------- 

(B)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   197.25  -------- 

(A)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 203.05   -------- 

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           142.55 

 

CALCULATED PENALTY  203.05 + 197.25 - 142.55 : 10  =                     25.775 

                      (A)      (B)      (C) 

 

ROUNDED                                                                  25.78 

CATEGORY ADDER                                                            3.00 

 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         28.78 

 

                                     _______________________ 

                                     Young, Scott         (USA)#841 
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